
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SYMBOL: LEXUS              Dated: 14.11.2024 

ISIN: INE500X01013 

 

To,                 

The Manager-Listing Department, 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla  

Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238 

 

Subject:  Submission of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended on 30th September, 

2024 of “Lexus Granito (India) Limited” (“Company”). 

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company have considered and adopted the Un-

Audited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended on 30th September 2024 and the Limited Review 

Report thereon in the Board Meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024. 

In accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are herewith enclosing the Un-Audited 

Standalone Financial Results for the Half Year ended on 30th September 2024 and the Limited Review Report 

thereon. 

We request you to kindly take the above information on record and inform all those concerned. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Lexus Granito (India) Limited 

 

 

 

Anilkumar Babulal Detroja 

(Chairman And Managing Director) 

DIN: 03078203 

 

Anilkuma
r Babulal 
Detroja

Digitally signed 
by Anilkumar 
Babulal Detroja 
Date: 2024.11.14 
16:14:53 +05'30'



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

SYMBOL: LEXUS                                                               Dated: 14.11.2024 

ISIN: INE500X01013 

 

To,                   

The Manager-Listing Department, 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, Bandra Kurla  

Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238 
 

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting of “Lexus Granito (India) Limited” (“Company”) pursuant to Regulation 

30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Respected Sir, 

The Board of Directors of the Company at their Board Meeting held on Thursday, the 14th Day of November, 2024 

at 03.30 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated at Survey No. 800, Opp. Lakhdhirpur Village 

Lakhdhirpur Road, N. H. 8A, Tal. Morbi Lakhdhirpur Rajkot GJ 363642 IN, inter alia transacted the following 

businesses:   

 

• Considered and approved the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Half Year ended on 

September 30, 2024 along with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on September 30, 2024; 

• Considered and approved the Limited review report on Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the half 

year ended on September 30, 2024; 

The Meeting of the Board of Directors Commenced at 03.30 P.M. and Concluded at 04:00 P.M. 

TRADING WINDOW: - 

Further, pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as 

amended and the Company’s Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by designated persons and 

immediate relatives of Designated Persons (“Code), and in furtherance to our letter dated 30th September, 2024 the 

Trading Window for trading in the Securities of the Company has been closed from Sunday, the 01st day of October, 

2024 and will remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement of the financial results of the Company for all 

Designated Persons and immediate relatives of Designated Persons covered under the Code of the Company.         

You are requested to take the same on record and inform all those concerned. 

 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Lexus Granito (India) Limited 

 

 

 

Anilkumar Babulal Detroja 

(Chairman and Managing Director) 

DIN: 03078203 

Anilkuma
r Babulal 
Detroja

Digitally signed 
by Anilkumar 
Babulal Detroja 
Date: 2024.11.14 
16:17:25 +05'30'







. rExusGf,ANro(rNDrA)[rD
CIN: U5914GJ200tPtC053838

suRvtiY No.8m, oPP. urHoHrRPuR vlttA6E |A|(HDHIRPUR ROAD, N. H.8A,IAr. MORBT, RAJI(OT, GUJARAT-363642

FINANCIAL RESUTTS TOR THE ENDED ON 3OTH

Paniculars

lncome
L Revenue from operations
ll. Otherlncome
lll,Total lncome (l + ll)

lV Expenses:

Cost of materials consumed

Purchases of Stock-in-trade

changes in stock of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade
Employee benefit expense
Finance costs

Depreciation and amortistion expense

Other expenses

Total expenss (lV)

V Profit before exceptioml and tar (lll - lvl
Vl Exceptional items/Prior Period ltem (Gain)/Loss

Vll Profit before tax (V.vl)

Vlll Tax expense

Current tax
Tax expense for previous year

0ef€rred tax (Assets/Liabilities)

lX Profit forthe period (Vll-Vlll)

X Other Comprehendw lncome
Itemsthat will not be rcclasilfied to pbfit oJ loss

Remeasurement of lnvestments
lncome Tax relatinE to above

Items that will not be re€lariified to prolit or los
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans

lncome Tax relating to above

Total Other Comprehensiw lncome (X)

Xl. Tetal Comprehensive lncome tor the year(lx+X)

Paidup Equity Sha.e Capital (Facevalue Rs 10 each)

Other Equity

6,358.'t2 17,795.82

31.16

6,389.88

234.66

15.21

85.73

40.27

94.85

20L.73

500.61

27.\2
(436.s81

59.21

113.05

199.00

431.58

94.60

658.81

49.47

145.90

2s9.91

15

435.27

42.31
(3s1.2s)

99.48

701.91

400.73

1,310.08

1/t8.64

456.24

188.49

242.93

515.37

2,396.05

186.19

1,610.10

319.20

496_04

1,270.51

(1,087.20)
Earnings Pe, Equity Sha,e- Basic/Dilured

Date : 14th November '24

For and on b€halt of the Soard ot Dir€ctors ot,r*ryr:
Anilkumar 8 Detroja
Chairman and Managing oirector

DlNr 03078203

pR6
PSYg



LEXUS GRANTTO (rNDlA) rTD

CIN: t26914GJ2008P1.C053838

SURVEY NO. 8OO, OPP. LAKHDHIRPUR VILTAGE LAKHDHIRPUR ROAD, N. H.8A, TAL. MORBI, RAJKOT, GUJARAT-363642

limited review ofthe above results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company,

[2] Previous Year's /Period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged/ restated/adjusted/rectified wherever considered necessary.

2015 [as ammended ] precribed under section 133 of the companies act,2013,

[4] The Management is in process of identifying parties which are covered under MSME, The Amount relating to MSME are disclosed to the extent identified.

[5] The Company is engaged in Manufacturing and sale of Vitrified Tiles and Wall Tile.

company has requested extension of tlme period of settlement.

June'24.

Particulars

Amount in Lakh5 (unless otheMlse statd
Quarter Ended Halt yearly Year Ended

30 Sepl, '24 30th June'24 30th sept, '23 30 Sept, '24 30th Sept, '23 31 March'24

1. SeSment Rewnue I
lndia

Overseas

Total Segment Revetrue

lnter Segment Sales

lncome From Op€Etions

2. Segment Results

Prcflt/(lossl Belore flnance Costs, Exceptional ltemi &Tax
lndia
Oversea5

Total
LeSs : Finance Cost

Pmfit/(loss) Ecfore Exceptional ltems & Tax

Exceptional ltems
Protit Betore Tax

3. Capltal Employed

a) Segment Asset

lndia

Overseas

Total Segment Aiset

b) setment Llabilitier
lndia
Over5eas

1,s98.87

138.60

1,570.30

207.58

2,5t5.72
685.19

3,169.L7

346.18

5,091.03

1,267.69

9,810.67

1,986.15

7,737.47 1,777.88 3,201.31 3,515.35 6,358.72 11,796.82

(103.73) (273.81) \377.54l, (1,0s9.73)

145.90 207.9r 242.93 496.04

72,O42.65 14,729.23 t7,4M.95

12,188.34 14,860.41 t2,071.64

53.64 (181.43)

12,188.34 14,850.41 1,2,077.U

Total Setment tlabilltici

r Segment Revenue related to Ove6€as Shown above is excuding rreight & lnsurance



LEXUS cRANtTO (tNDtA) tTO

CIN: U5914GJZm8Ptco53838
SURVEY NO.8(x', OPP. LAKHOHIRPUR VII.I,AGE LAKHDHIRPUR ROAD, N. H.8A, TAI., MORBI, RAJKOT, GUJARAI.363542

4. Country Wire Revenue.

Amount lor the period ended on 30th September'24Particulars
Figures in Lakhs

20.2r
s2.97

91.01

141.59

10.17

9.59

lsrael

Italy
Libya

Portugal

Saudi Arabia

Taiwan

ul(

[9] The Status of investor's complaints during the Pe.iod ended on 3Oth September ,24 
as under:-

Complainti pendint at the betlnnlng ofthe period
Complaints received during the period
complaints disposd durlng th€ period

NIL

Ntt
Ntt
NL

Date ; l4th Nowmber'24
Place r Morbi

Anilkumar B Detroia
Chairman and ManaSing Director

of the Board of Directors
r.Exus GRANTTO (rNorAl LTO #%

k$%



LEXUS GRANTTO (tND!A) LTD

Cl N : 126914GJ2008PIC053838

SURVEY NO.8OO, OPP. LAKHDHIRPUR VILLAGE TAKHDHTRPUR ROAD, N. H.8A, TAL. MORBI,
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER '24

Figures in Lakhs (unless otherwise stated)
As atParticulars

30 Sept, '24
Unaudited

31 March'24
Audited

r. AssETs

A. Non-Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment
(b) Ca pita I Work-in-Progress
(c) Other lntangible Assets
(d) Right to use assets
(e) Financial Assets

(i) lnvestments
(ii) Trade Receivables

(iii) Other Financial Assets
(f) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)
(g) Other Non-current Assets

Non Current Assets
B. Current Assets
(a) lnventories
(b) FinancialAssets

(i) Trade Receivables

(ii)Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Other Financial Asset

(iv) Current Tax asset

3,985.74

77.27

t.84

0.89
737.60

188.45

61.00

0.38

4,342.37

28.68

1.93

25.t!

0.89
567.97

180.94

41.26

0.38

4,993.11 5,199.53

5,954.33

953.41

0.19

277.81

9.49

5,392.90

1,220.05

7.03

253.48

8.6s
Current Assets 7,L95.21 5,882.11
Total Assets L2,188.34 tz,o7L.64

ll. Equity And Liabilities
A. Equity
(a) Equity Share capital
(b) Other Equity

Total Equity
B. Liabilities
(1) Non Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ia) Lease liabilities
(ii) Trade payables

(iiia) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
(iiib) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

(iii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Provisions

Non Current Liabilities

2,019.07
(1,645.03)

2,019.07

(1,087.20)

374.04 931.87

3,965.04

159.22

1,550.61

1.42.19

12.31

3,093.07

10.49

797.21

1,497.39

97.06
16.96

5,829.37 4,912.L8



LEXUS GRANTTO (tNDtA) rTD
CIN : 126914GJ2008P1C053838

SURVEY NO.8OO IAKHDHIRPU R VILLAGE LAKHDHI RPUR

(2) Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i)Borrowings

(ii) Trade payables

(iia) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
(iib) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

(iii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions

Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

5,994.93 5,227.59

2,566.1,4

330.80

2,41,3.41,

37.0s

637.53

2,699.15

539.01

2,249.27

34.98

705.18

It,L3g.77

For and on behalf of
rExus GRANTTO (tNDtA) LTD

Date : 14th November'24
PIace: Morbi

Anilkumar B Detroja
Managing Director
DIN:- 03078203



LEXUS GRANTTO (lNDtA) LTD

Cl N : 126914cJ2008P1C053838
SURVEY NO. 800, OPP. TAKHDHIRPUR VIILAGE LAKHDHTRPUR RO{D, N. H.8A, TAL. MORBI, RAJKOT, GUJARAT-363542

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 24

Particulars

Figures in Lakhs (unless otherwise stated)
fot

30 Sept, '24
UnAudited

30th Sept, '23
UnAudited

A. Cash flow from operating activities
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax
Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation of property, plant and Equipment
Re-measurement gain/loss on routed through OCI

Provision for Gratuity
Finance costs

Operating profit / (!oss) before working capita! changes
Changes in working capital:
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:

lnventories

Trade receivables

Other Financial asset

Other Non Current assets

Adjustments for increase / (decrease) in operating liabitities:
Trade payables

Other cu rrent liabilities
Provisions

Cash generated from operations
Net income tax (paid)/ refunds
Net cash flow from operating activities (A)

B. Cash flow from investing activities
lncrease / Decrease Capital expenditure on property, plant and
Equipment

Other financial asset

Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)

(e4.441 (33.0s)
(t4e.451 767.50

(0.84) (1.40)
(ss0.30) 766.70

(7.43) (80.s5)

(s8s.4s)

400.73

7.89

2.65
207.9t

(424.36)

515.37

6.04

4.29
242.93

33.73 344.27

(s61.43)

97.01
(24.33)

(28.8s)

(67.66)

2.07

(1s3.s2)

598.71

Lt.34
(0.2s

592.59

(78s.60)

159.85

(488.7s) 4s6.28



LEXUS GRANTTO (tNDtA) LTD

Cl N : 125914GJ2008p1C053838
SURVE'NO.8OO, OPP.TASHDIIIRPUR VILLAGE LAKHDHIRPUR ROAD, N. H.8A, TAL. MORBI, RAJKOT, GUJARAT-353542

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR TH

Particulars

Figurerintakhs(rn@
For The period Ended

30 Sept, '24
UnAudited

30th Sept,'23
UnAuditedC. Cash flow from financing activities

lncrease in long term Lease liability
lncrease in other long-term provisions

Net (increase) / decrease in Short term borrowings
Finance cost
Receipt from long term borrowring
Repayment of long term borrowring
lncrease in other financial liability
Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)
Net increase / (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A_B_C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period/year

ss8.40 (49s.85)
(6.84) (10.84)
7.O3 23.97

(10.4s)
(7.30)

(133.0L)

(2O7.911

932.30
(60.32)

15.68
(8.14)

(22.261
(242.s3)

74.33

(17s.ss)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the

Date: 14th November'24
Place: Morbi

0.19

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
LEXUS GRANTTO (tNDtAl LTD

73.07

Anilkumar B Detroja
Chairman and Managing
DIN:- 03078203

,.tffi
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